(NP) SR 1838

By Senator Campbell

	38-01350A-18 20181838
1	Senate Resolution
2	A resolution recognizing the Village of Biscayne Park
3	on the occasion of the 87th anniversary of its
4	incorporation under the name Town of Biscayne Park.
5	
6	WHEREAS, what was then known as the Town of Biscayne Park
7	was incorporated on December 31, 1931, by a vote of its 113
8	residents, and
9	WHEREAS, in February 1933, the federal Works Progress
10	Administration began construction of a log cabin in the Town of
11	Biscayne Park which was turned over to the town at a special
12	ceremony on January 24, 1935, and which is now a prized symbol,
13	and
14	WHEREAS, on June 16, 1933, a state charter was granted
15	changing the name of the community to the Village of Biscayne
16	Park, and
17	WHEREAS, the Village of Biscayne Park is led by Mayor Tracy
18	Truppman and Vice Mayor Jenny Johnson-Sardella and residents are
19	represented on the Village of Biscayne Park Commission by Harvey
20	Bilt, Roxanna Ross, and William Tudor, and the Village Manager
21	is Krishan T. Manners, NOW, THEREFORE,
22	
23	Be It Resolved by the Senate of the State of Florida:
24	
25	That the Village of Biscayne Park is recognized on the
26	occasion of the 87th anniversary of its incorporation under the
27	name Town of Biscayne Park.

## Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words stricken are deletions; words underlined are additions.